EL DORADO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT Sheet 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT

Contract Change Order Change Requested by: County X Contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. | Contract No. Contract Name Federal Number{s)
y 027-PA-06/07- | Vegetative Cover, Final Cover, 13.6 | n/a
BOS Acre Class il Qld Landfill Area
To Joe Vicini, Inc., 315 Placerville Dr., Placerville, CA 95667 Contractor

You are directed fo make the folfowing changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and

specifications for this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors, {X 1Yes []No Public Works Contract awarded on 05/08/2007
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate betwaen additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account,) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for
idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the County's Eslimate.

The contract bid documents indicated that the equivalent of 22,660 cubic yards, complete or in-place, would be required to
construct the vegetative layer on the 13.6 acre area at a minimum one foot thick. Additional vegetative cover was required for
placement in anchor trenches, slopes, and diversion berms.

Bid Schedule, Bid Line Item #1: Shall be amended to a quantity of 28,225.44 cubic yards of vegetatwe cover at $19.50 per cubic
yard. For a total cost NOT TO EXCEED $550,396.08

All other sections of the Contract dated June 6, 2007 shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Estimated Cost: $121,396.08 k Decrease increase X

Submitted hy / o

Signature “ {Print name & title) PDate i
,{/(/( /,{,,&{’/(,M Kerri Williams, Fiscal Administration Manager / 0/ 2,/ M—}/
Approved:
S:gna{u«!’ m (Print name & title) Date
~ Greg Stanton, Deputy Director / 3 / o7
Approved: )“"'/ j J
Signature {Print name & title) ) Date
Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS .
CregET oI OAL Environmental Management Director 0’0}&%/5 20077

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is
directed to the requirements of the specification as fo proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein

specified.

Contrg.e-tp’r Acceptancyby’
Si {Print name & title) Date

e Gordon Vicini, President 1 1ONO1




